08-27-2002

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 TRADE RECOR 102201875 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: TillieChem, Inc. Basil Paulson 8.22.02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 8736 Huntington Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: San Gabriel State: CA Zip: 91755 07/20/02 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/155,854 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name:_ Shaukat A. Karjeker Stoel Rives LLP ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:____ 900 SW Fifth Avenue **Suite 2600** City: Portland ____State: OR Zip: 97204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. SHAUKAT A YARJEKER Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shee

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/23/2002 ADSMAN1 00000083 10155854

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013214 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Basil Paulson ("Assignor"), of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, State of California, has made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled IMPURITY INHIBITION IN OLEFIN METATHESIS REACTIONS, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2002 and allotted Application No. 10/155,854; and

WHEREAS, TillieChem, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation, having a principal place of business at 8736 Huntington Drive, San Gabriel California 91755, is desirous of formalizing its ownership interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in my name or in the name of Assignee, and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

Seattle-3141590.1 0031409-00003

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/22/2002 REEL: 013214 FRAME: 0687